PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING			1	05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	00/2024	
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC			90 RED SCHOOL LANE			
		,		Р	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000				
	•	3658, 163827, 163852, 040, 165610, 169353						
	STANDARD SURVEY	<i>(</i> : 1/5/24						
	CENSUS: 113							
	SAMPLE SIZE: 27							
	Requirements for Lor Complaint investigation	rey was conducted to e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng-Term Care Facilities. ons were also completed eficiencies were cited for this						
	On 12/29/2023, durin the survey team ident Jeopardy for F678 at							
	other pertinent facility was determined that t NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	eview of facility records, and documents on 12/29/23, it the facility failed to initiate for a resident who was and was designated by the Order 26.4b1						
	titled; 'NJ Exec Ord and failed to call eme deficient practice was residents for closed re	rgency services/911. This identified for 1 of 2 ecords review for residents						
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 (Resident #1 Practical Nurse (LPN	dent #112). On Selection of the last of th						
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	-1		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Electronically Signed 01/19/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING		C 01/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	01/05/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 000	AM, without NJ Exector call emergency set accordance with the resident's physicia facility's policy. In addocumentation in the LPN #1's decision to The facility's failure to resident and NJ Exector and and other residents in the as NJ Exector and Status. The Jopardy (IJ) determine the IJ began on Resident #112 was NJ LPN #1 assigned to the until the initial removal surveyor on 12/29/23 plan was adjusted an 1/2/24 at 1:48 PM during The F689 continues at Harm with potential for	Order 26.4b1 the resident vices/911. This was not in esident's sedical record, as stated by an, or according to the dition, there was no medical record to explain NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. Thonor the Secondar 26.4b1 of a corder 26.4b1 to the of Resident #112 and all facility who were designated in an Immediate mation. The Secondar 26.4b1 of a corder 26.4b1 to the of Resident #112 and all facility who were designated in an Immediate mation. The Secondar 26.4b1 of a corder 26.4b1 by the motified of the IJ and all facility who were designated in an Immediate mation. The Secondar 26.4b1 by the motified of the IJ and all facility who were designated in an Immediate mation. The Secondar 26.4b1 by the motified of the IJ and all facility who were designated in an Immediate mation. The Secondar 26.4b1 by the motified of the IJ and all was provided to the at 9:43 PM. The removal di was verified on-site on ring survey.	F 00			
F 557 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(e)(2) §483.10(e) Respect a	nt to have Prsnl Property and Dignity. the to be treated with respect	F 55	7	1/23/24	

PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			C 01/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865)E	01700/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 557	possessions, includ as space permits, u upon the rights or h residents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review, it was deter consistently treat reduring a meal service identified during an (7) residents in attecouncil meeting and following. On 01/03/24 at 10:00 the group meeting and following. On 01/03/24 at 10:00 the group meeting and following. On 01/03/24 at 10:00 the group meeting and following. The group meeting and the meeting, Resides surveyor that a light in the meating and the meeting a	ight to retain and use personal ing furnishings, and clothing, nless to do so would infringe ealth and safety of other It is not met as evidenced ion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to sidents in a dignified manner ce. This deficient practice was interview for one (1) of seven indance of the 1/3/24, resident d was evidenced by the In AM, the surveyor conducted with seven residents. During ent #102 informed the sec Order 26.4b1 and it is a placed on the left side of without disinfecting the table. In able to move the left side of without disinfecting the staff as a should have known his/her In AM is a personal in the staff as a should have known his/her In and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 In and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 In and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 In and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	F 5	1) Resident # 102 immediate removed from bedside table. 2) All residents that utiliz have the potential to be affect deficient practices. All resident were audited for this issue. Note concerns were identified. 3) All nursing staff have re-educated on resident digning removing the urinal from the during meals. 4) The DON or designed rooms weekly for three month that urinals are not placed on tables with meals. Results with reviewed at the QAPI monthly.	ze a urinal ted by these nt rooms lo additional been ity and bedtables e will audit 3 hs to ensure a beside ll be		

Facility ID: NJ62106

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(c	
		315316	B. WING			01/	05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 90 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 557	Continued From page NJ Exec Order 26		F	557				
	(MDS), an assessme management of care, documented as havin	g a Brief Interview for of to out of 15, indicating						
	included the following at 10:48 PM documentation of the stay NJ Exec Order 26. NJ Exec Order 26. NJ Exec Order 26. NJ Exec Order 26. A that a meeting was he the resident's baselin plan. The attendees i service, and NJ Exec Order 26. NJ Exec Order 27. at 1:40 PM, that a meeting was he the resident's baselin plan. The attendees i service, and NJ Exec Order 28. NJ Exec Order 28. A thistory of NJ Exec Order 28. NJ Exec Order 29. A thistory of NJ Exec Order 29. NJ Exec Order 29. NJ Exec Order 29. A thistory of NJ Exec Order 29.	reflected a nursing reason for the resident's 4b1, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Order 26.4b1 and 6.4b1 social services documented eld, for the development of e person-centered care ncluded the nurse, social 28.4b1 services. Registered Nurse (RN #1) ec Order 26.4b1 Order 26.4b1						
	-On NJ Exec Order 28-3 at 12:00 documented that the by an NJ Exec Order seident's NJ Exec	resident was being followed der 26.4b1 . The Order 26.4b1) esident had a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			01/0) 05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	DE	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 557	provided the surveyor assignments and information of Certified Nursing Assignments and information of Certified Nursing Assignment and information of Certified Nursing Assignment and the surveyor obtained on the unit and passing the trays on On 1/4/24 at 12:00 P the resident #102's in the Nurse of the left on the le	AM, the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) r with the surveyor that the istant (CNA) passed the t. AM, in the presence of the served the lunch truck d observed two CNAs Resident #102's hallway. M, the surveyor observed heal tray was placed next to hand side of the bedside meal tray table was also and side of the resident's empty and had visible small lue. M, the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) (or entered the resident's reved the resident's meal tray table. The late that was on the left and cleaned the table. M, the surveyor interviewed had cleaned the table. M, the surveyor interviewed had the surveyor reviewed and the surveyor revie	F	557				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING _			C 1/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		11/03/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 557	At that time, the moved the she had just empt recall where she had just empt the surveyor, the (CNA #1) stated at the residents. The is observed she with tray table then playshe did not pass to that day. On 1/4/24 at 1:19 interview with the they did not want felt the staff shoul NJ Exec Order On 1/4/24 at 2:01 survey team, the U.S. FOIA (b) U.S. FOIA (b) U.S. FOIA (b) U.S. FOIA (b) the surveyor, CNA tray to Resident # confirmed she was stated that she reregarding the resident resident in the surveyor of th	stated that the resident around his/her room and that fied the stated but could not had placed it last. PM, during an interview with Certified Nursing Assistant full the CNAs passed the trays to e CNA # 1 stated when a stated when a stated when a stated to get the meal tray. She stated the meal tray for the resident on the draw been aware of his/her 126.4b1 PM, in the presence of the J.S. FOIA (b) (6) , the (6) , and the place the surveyor discussed the gresident #102's meal tray that to the resident's on the stated of the gresident for the gresident with the resident and ceived directions from the nurse	F	557				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING			1	C 05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 90 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u> </u>	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 557	recall passing the tray yesterday. No additional information facility staff. A review of the facility and Dignity, revised/reflected under Policy should be cared for in and enhances his or least tray.	tion was provided by the policy titled Quality of Care eviewed on 12/2023, postatement: Each resident a manner that promotes her sense of well-being, ith life, feeling of self-worth		557			1/23/24
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.10(f)(5)(§483.10(f)(5) The resident participate in residents and participate in residents and participate in residents and participate in residents and upcoming meetings if (ii) Staff, visitors, or oresident group or family the respective group's (iii) The facility must providing assistance requests that result frow the grievances and resident or family grothe grievances and resident or family grothesis and participate in resident or family grothesis and participate in resident provides and provides and participate in resident provides and provides a	ident has a right to organize dent groups in the facility. To vide a resident or family with private space; and take the approval of the group, and family members aware of a a timely manner. Ther guests may attend ily group meetings only at a invitation. To vide a designated staffed by the resident or family and who is responsible for and responding to written					1120/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING				C / 05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EY PARK, LLC		29	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 90 RED SCHOOL LANE HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u>, </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 565	response and ratio (B) This should no facility must impler request of the resi §483.10(f)(6) The participate in famil §483.10(f)(7) The family member(s) representative(s) r families or resident residents in the fact This REQUIREME by: Based on intervied determined that the demonstrate and of the residents for the during the monthly NJ Exec Order This deficient practical following. On 12/28/23 at 9:00 the Resident Court 1.) A review of the minutes from The date, location reviewed was mar discussion of old/buresolution referred.	est be able to demonstrate their conale for such response. It be construed to mean that the ment as recommended every dent or family group. The resident has a right to y groups. The resident has a right to have for other resident meet in the facility with the trepresentative(s) of other collity. The resident met as evidenced we and record review, it was the facility failed to consistently communicate their response to the issues/concerns presented or resident council meetings for	F	565	1) No residents were directly affected this deficient practice 2) All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected by this deficien practice. 3) The facility department heads have been educated on the proper documentation and follow up of all resident concerns/grievances that are brought up during resident council and food committee. 4) The administrator or designee will a resident council/food committee meetin minutes for proper documentation and follow up of concerns/grievances mont x3 months. The results of the audit will reviewed monthly during the QAPI meeting.	t udit ng		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING _				C (05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		290	RED SCHOOL LANE ILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	, 01,	00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 565	Continued From page	e 8	F 5	565				
	concerns, and suggestacility departments,	liments, ideas, preferences, stions were divided into signatures of the recorder I President was reflected.						
	Further review of the services referred to F (FCN).	minutes under dining ood Committee notes						
		eing delivered late." In placed a log of cart delivery						
	residents requested f for the dessert served the decline of stock fr attended night activiti to be delivered first, v	FCN indicated that the or an option of a substitution d and was concerned about com before. Residents who es requested for their meals which would enable the ed their night activity to be						
		nclude the number of ttendance, and the names embers in attendance.						
		show the roster of names who had concerns/issues.						
	The Department Res Unsampled Resident' portions.	ponse Form reflected an s request for double						
	2.) A review of the Reminutes from	esident Council Meeting						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			C 1/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 565	Continued From pag	e 9	F 5	565			
	members in attendar prior minutes reviewe written, discussion of the recorder and Res reflected.	ed was marked accepted as few business, signature of sident Council President was minutes under dining					
	_	N, a request for more food, esident who wanted to be on eals.					
	the names of the nor attendance. The min of the residents who discussion of old/unfi resolution of previous	utes did not show the names had concerns/issues and the inished business to include s concern was blank.					
		ponse Form did not include /response for the dining					
	3.) A review of the Reminutes from included the following						
	minutes reviewed wa written, discussion of referred to the depar	me, the facilitators, prior as marked accepted as fold/unfinished business tment response form, new of the recorder and Resident as reflected.					
	Further review of the	minutes under dining					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING _			C 01/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY 290 RED SCHOOL LAN PHILLIPSBURG, NJ	NE	01/03/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COF	BER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 565	their concerns regard bigger serving portion activities food cart not a	N, the resident discussed ding cold food, requested for ns, and the concern with the ot arriving on time. Include the number of attendance, the names of the is in attendance. The minutes nes of the residents who had appears for the dining desident Council Meeting desident Council Meeting desident Council President. Include the number of attendance, the names of the residents who had desponse for the dining desident Council Meeting desident Council President. Include the number of the minutes in attendance, the sident of the name of the n	F 5	65			
		include the names of the s in attendance, that prior ed, discussion of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245240	B WING				С	
		315316	B. WING _			01/	05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK. LLC		290	RED SCHOOL LANE			
		17444, 220		PHI	LLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 565	Continued From page	e 11	F t	565				
	old/unfinished busine previous concern.	ss and the resolution for						
	Quality Assurance Pe	ponse Form indicated a erformance for Improvement on Nutrice Order 2000 due to the cold food.						
	conducted by the sur a.m., the attendance stated that a big secret and that discussion with the fatrays arriving late, an used to dine in the cadelivered at the same and when it was foun cold. The meal tickets received and often hakitchen would eventure	at the food concerns was not they have had multiple acility regarding their meal deven later for those who afé. The meal trays were not extime in the resident's floor, d, the meal trays arrived as did not match the meals and missing items. The ally send the missing item the items that were correct						
	in attendance during meetings. The U.S. have maintained a lis attended but was not provided to the surve discussed with the re The U.S. also states council meeting, the department who were	stated that she was usually the resident council FOIA (b) (6)) should to of the residents who reflected in the minutes yor. The prior minutes were sident council. If that after the resident spoke with each emade aware of the about their department. Each						

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ') DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315316	B. WING _			C 01/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u> </u>	01/05/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	intervention. At that time, the surv resident's food conce cold food, serving siztickets were also grie yes, the concerns we were working very has concerns. The facility Assurance Performa on Survey. At that time, the surveyor a written do resolution made toward concern and or grieve. At that time, the residents who had at meeting. The how she reconciled, concern/grievance, a concern was address confirmed the process admitted the follow-undocumented. At that time, the surveyorable the concern reconsistently demonst the residents prompt concerns. On 1/5/24 at 12:00 P additional information discussed yesterday.	eyor asked the sens such as late meal trays, le, and mismatched tray vances. The stated are grievances and that they ard to address the resident's recently started a Quality note for Improvement (QAPI) and day of the recertification could not provide the cumentation of the prompt ards the resident's food ances. If did not have a roster of the tended the resident council was unable to demonstrate the resident against the nd how their specified and power and power of the tended the failure to grate and communicate with y to address their food M, the facility did not provide in regarding the concerns	F	565		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				•		(С
		315316	B. WING			01/	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAN DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	concerns and recommon make attempts to accommon make attempts to accommon make attempts.	ewed and revised on following: tion and Compliance The facility shall act upon nendation of the Council, ommodate the extent practicable and	F	565			
F 656 SS=D	S483.21(b) (1) S483.21(b)(1) S483.21(b) Comprehe S483.21(b)(1) The faci implement a comprehe care plan for each resersident rights set for S483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identiff assessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under S483.2(ii) Any services that under S483.24, S483.21(b) provided due to the residence of the services that sunder S483.24, S483.21(b)(1) Any services that sunder S483.24(b)(1) Any services that sunder S4	comprehensive Care Plans cansive Care Plans callity must develop and densive person-centered sident, consistent with the cansistent with cansistent with cansistent with the cansistent with cansistent with c	F	656			1/23/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING				05/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.00.0		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	05/2024	
				29	90 RED SCHOOL LANE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELE	PARK, LLC		P	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From pag	e 14	F	356				
	rehabilitative service provide as a result o recommendations. If findings of the PASA rationale in the resid (iv)In consultation wiresident's representa (A) The resident's godesired outcomes. (B) The resident's profuture discharge. Fawhether the resident community was asselocal contact agencie entities, for this purp (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate, requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The sections.	s the nursing facility will f PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. th the resident and the ative(s)- hals for admission and eference and potential for cilities must document 's desire to return to the essed and any referrals to es and/or other appropriate						
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ develop or initiate a person-centered care usage, b.) with NJ Exec Order 26.4 plan for a new NJ E and c.) Subsection usage identified for 3 of 27 #102, and #54) revied Care Plan (CP) and following:	•			1) Resident # 79, #102, and #54 care plans were immediately updated to ref the patients most current status. 2) All residents have the potential be affected by this deficient practice. A resident care plans were reviewed a updated as needed. 3) All licensed nursing staff have been re-educated on the comprehensicare planning process. 4) An audit of 5 resident care plan per week will be conducted by DON or designee x 3 months. The results audits will be reviewed monthly during	lect I to All and ve		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING				C 05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		1 017	05/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 15	F 6	656			
	observed Resident #3				QAPI.		
	The surveyor reviewe Record (EHR) of Res	ed the Electronic Health ident #79.					
		sion Record documented s admitted with diagnoses e not limited to [Macroscopies.45].					
	facility assessed the using a Brief Interview	d to facilitate the with an assessment order , indicated that the resident's cognitive status w for Mental Status (BIMS) which indicated that the					
	order date of NJ Exec Order 2	Report (OSR) with the start stated, "NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ve 1 capsule by mouth one					
	US FOIA (b)(6) reveale	ehensive CP review for d that no CP was initiated rted ^{the second second} therapy in					
	the U.S. FOIA (b)	M, the surveyor interviewed (6) the care plan for Resident 7. The USTFOIA (0) 161 stated that for NEXICO UTGET JOSET therapy.					
	On 1/4/24 at 02:00 Pl administration: U.S. U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and U.	FOIA (b) (6)					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING _			C 1/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		1/03/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	/ STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE)	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 656	U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and issues and concer The facility policy 2/2023 stated und initial needs/proble tears, risk for skin behaviors, pacempsychotropic medi	discussed the abovementioned	F	556				
	conducted the gro residents. During to informed the surve. IN Exec Order 26.4bt . The surveyor review of the resident #102. A review of the resident summar was admitted to the surveyor text.	10:00 AM, the surveyor up meeting with seven the meeting, Resident #102 eyor that he/she had no use of the resident verbalized being meal trays were at times, the bedside meal tray table, the der 26.4b1 and without the object of the resident admitted to staff as he/she felt that they 26.4b1. The resident records for the sident's Admission Record (and any) reflected that the resident the facility with diagnoses that the limited to the staff and the sident's Admission Record (and any) reflected that the resident the facility with diagnoses that the sident's Admission Record (and any) reflected that the resident the facility with diagnoses that the sident's Admission Record (and any) reflected that the resident the facility with diagnoses that the sident's Admission Record (and any) reflected that the resident the facility with diagnoses that the sident's Admission Record (and any) reflected that the resident that the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING _				05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 011	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pag NJ Exec Order 2 According to the add		F	656			
	(aMDS), an assessr management of care was documented as	ment tool used to facilitate e dated, the resident having a Brief Interview for of out of 15, indicating					
	included the following at 10:48 PM documentation of the stay NJ Exec Order 26 INJ Exec Order 27 INJ Exec Order 27 INJ Exec Order 28 INJ Exec Order 28 INJ Exec Order 29 INJ Exec Order 20 INJ Ex	M, reflected a nursing e reason for the resident's A4b1, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 c Order 26.4b1 and 26.4b1 , social services documented held, for the development of ne person-centered care included the nurse, social tation services. , Registered Nurse (RN #1) sec Order 26.4b1, with a Order 26.4b1					
	reflected the resider with a his -On NJ Exce Order 20.4 at 12:0 documented that the by an NJ Excellent's NJ Excellent indicated the	00 AM, the physician e resident was being followed r NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 . The					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING			C 01/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			01/03/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 656	A review of the NJ Exact Order 26.4bil and indicated the NJ Exect Order 26.4cil and indicated the NJ Exect Order 26.4cil and indicated the NJ Exect Order 26.4cil and indicated the Poischarge Summary the resident had a Number of the Screen of t	the corder 26.4b1 besident included that the corder 26.4b1 are resident included that the corder 26.4b1 are resident included that included the resident included that included the resident included that included the resident included that included that included that included the resident included that included th	F	556			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _				05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EY PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	meal tray was next left-hand side of be left-hand side of be removed the removed the removed the and the surve on his/her meal tray was inapused that the meal tray was inapused and the surve Medical Record (eleft) stated that the moved the stated that the moved that the moved the stated that the moved the stated that the moved that the moved the stated that the moved that the moved that the moved the stated that the moved the stated that the moved that the moved the stated that the	to the stated that the resident's and cleaned the table. Sident could not inform the and cleaned the table. Sident could not inform the yor who had placed the versident's room. PM, the surveyor interviewed medication cart. The next to the resident's propriate and unsanitary. The yor reviewed the electronic MAR) for the resident. The ey were trying to promote the resident who had use of alght he/she who had use of al	F	356				

PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING _			,	C 1/05/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		290 R	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ED SCHOOL LANE LIPSBURG, NJ 08865		1700/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 656	urinal on the meal tra On 1/5/24 at 10:05 A the surveyor, the CN the tray to Resident # she was familiar with direction from the nur CP. On 1/5/23 at 10:22 A the surveyor, the U.S confirmed that there resident's NJ Exec the CP should have to Resident #102's need the surveyor that she resident and the resident and the responsible for update At that time, the responsible for update On 1/5/24 at 11:22 A the surveyor, the U.S stated that she was resident was admitted. At that time, the should have a should have a should have a have been care plant. On 1/5/24 at 12:00 P	M, during an interview with A could not recall passing #102. The CNA confirmed the resident and received rese regarding the resident's M, during an interview with S. FOIA (b) (6) Were no care plans for the Order 26.4b1 The US. FOIA (b) (6) Would speak with the centered for download speak with the concerns with S. FOIA (b) (6) Would speak with the CP. M, during an interview with S. FOIA (b) (6) Mot part of the CP creation rec Order 26.4b1, the download when the resident was recorder 26.4b1. "It should need." M, the facility did not provide in regarding the concerns	F	856					

Facility ID: NJ62106

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			01/0	05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT BRAKEL	EY PARK, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		ODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From pa	age 21	F6	356				
	observed the resident sitting down of the surveyor revised of the surveyor revised on the surveyor rev	The J Exec Order 26.4b1 on the the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on the back of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on the back of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on the back of the The resident was ad watching television. The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 nd Exec Order 26.4b1 nd Exec Order 26.4b1 nd Exec Order 26.4b1 as needed, every for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 as needed, every for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 as needed, every for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 nd Exec Order 26.4b1 nd Exec Order 26.4b1 as needed, every for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 nd Exec Order 26.4b						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING				05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		290	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RED SCHOOL LANE IILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 011	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	The surveyor reviewed and The surveyor received cocare plan from the on 1/2/24, where surveyor inquiry on 01/02/24 at 11:20 resident lying in bed at NJ Exec Order 20 and December 20 and Dece	as needed for as needed for as needed for the secondaria for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 as needed for care. The was coded in the MDS. AM, the surveyor observed with glasses on and the second floor, who has facility NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. The was changed to as needed is NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. The care plan is a second floor, who has facility NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. The was changed to as needed is NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. The care yellow has been working in the care yellow. The care yellow has been working in the care yellow. The care yellow has been working in the care yellow. The care yellow has been working in the care yellow. The care yellow has been working in the care yellow. The care yellow has been working in the care yellow. The yellow has been working in the care yellow.	F	656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING _			C 01/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	•	01/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	On 01/03/24 at 10:50 interviewed the was in Section 1 is on the was in Section 2 back from the hospital is using sever care plans, and we care plans, and we can be complete the care plans and sever complete the care plans and sever care conferences. The care conferences and sever care plans and sever plans for each resident and the U.S. FOIA inform them of the facility administration and the great plans, Co Person-Centered upon following. Policy Statement, A operson-centered care measurable objective resident's physical psineeds is developed a resident. Policy Interpretation and sever plans are sever plans.	and she stated, "The because the resident a while back and came al with because the resident a while back and came al with becomprehensive care plan." AM, the surveyor who stated, "The because them. They get updated during are residents should have as if they have be a sift they have	F 6	56		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315316	B. WING _		C 01/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 01100/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 656	thorough analysis of t part of the compreher 9. Areas of c concern the resident assessm interventions are add 13. Assessment of re care plans are revised	he information gathered as nsive assessment. that are identified during ent will be evaluated before	F6	56	
F 658 SS=D	S483.21(b)(3) Compr. The services provided as outlined by the commust- (i) Meet professional	eet Professional Standards (i) ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan, standards of quality.	F 6	58	1/23/24
	by: Based on observation and other pertinent far determined that the far physician's order and recommendation of a (2) residents, Resident use according to adhest standards of clinical profollowing: Reference: New Jers 45. Chapter 11. Nursi	nother consultant for consult for one (1) of two nt #51, reviewed for cerence to accepted bractice, as evidenced by the ey Statutes Annotated, Title ng Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states:		1) Resident # 51 had an appointment immediately scheduled as ordered. 2) All residents have the pote be affected by this deficient practice resident orders were checked to appointments have been scheduled ordered. 3) Licensed nurses and unit secretaries have been educated or scheduling appointments per physicorders. 4) An audit of 3 residents that requioutpatient appointments will be corby the DON or designee weekly months. Results will be discussed as	ntial to e. All ensure d as cians ire inducted x 3

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			C 01/05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	00/2024
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	DARK II C		290 RED SCHOOL LANE			
COMPLET	E CARE AI BRANELET	PARK, LLC		F	PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 25	F	658			
	professional nurse is treating human responsive and emotion such services as case health counseling, an supportive to or restorand executing medical a licensed or otherwise physician or dentist." Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the Some Tractice Act	defined as diagnosing and unses to actual and potential al health problems, through e-finding, health teaching, do provision of care rative of life and wellbeing, al regimens as prescribed by see legally authorized ey Statutes Annotated, Title ung Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ung as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of case e patient and family teaching lith teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a tensed or otherwise legally or dentist." AM, the surveyor FOIA (b) (6) egarding the resident's stated that Jexec Order 26.4b1 (for all a hand hygiene, use quipment (PPE) whenever an of possible exposure) for		000	meeting monthly.		
		e ^{U.S. FOIA (b) (6)} further stated that Exec Order 26.4b1					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315316	B. WING _		C 01/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 658	On 01/03/24 at 8:57 the resident seated The surveyor review records(include paper)	arding a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 26.4b1 7 AM, the surveyor observed in a regular chair. wed the hybrid medical per-based, scanned, and	F 6	58	
	The resident's Admi an admission summ resident was admitt diagnoses that inclu NJ Exec Order 2				
	Minimum Data Set used to facilitate the assessment reference revealed that the refor Mental Status (Eindicated that the reNJ Exec Order 26.4b) that the resident had The Admission Nursunat the admission of	est recent comprehensive (cMDS), an assessment tool e management of care with an oce date (ARD) of sident had a Brief Interview BIMS) score of which esident's SIJExec Order 26.4b1 was a The cMDS also showed MJ Exec Order 26.4b1.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING_			C 1/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	-	1/05/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	NJ Exec Order 26 that there was a Name, and f/u Assessment/Plan the ED (Emergent the patient failed the pati	(follow up) (foll	F6	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			1	C 05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		290	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RED SCHOOL LANE ILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 017	03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	that was signed and a physician at the facilities. Further review of the showed that there we that were done after to the was no document for why it was not followed. On 01/03/24 at 11:55 U.S. FOIA (b) (6) resident's was documentation reconsult, and she states the surveyor. On 01/03/24 at 01:25 with the was responsible party (RF appointments. At that same time, the facility management of the analysician's order on consultant's recommendation of the consultant's re	hybrid medical records re no further consultations he NJEXEC Order 26.401 Consult. entation that the order on Consult was followed or ed. AM, the surveyor asked the negarding the consult order and if there egarding the ed that she will get back to that she will get back to esurveyor notified the facility bove findings and concerns. It was the resident's esurveyor then asked the what was the facility's and to following the endation on the endation on the endation on the endation on the endation of the end	F	658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING		01/0) 05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 0170	56/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 678 SS=J	Responsibilities that with a revised date of the attending physicia appropriate medical of the attending physicia appropriate medical of the attending physicia appropriate medical of the U.S. FOIA The stated that evidence that the factorder for the stated that evidence that the factorder for the stated that evidence that the factorder for the thing confirmed the was documented on called by the consult after the thing consult after the	y's Attending Physician was provided by the was provided by the included that an will provide timely and orders. PM, the survey team met (b) (6) , will provide timely and orders. PM, the survey team met (b) (6) , will provide timely and will provide there was no documented with the was no documented with the was a note that will provide that the RR was that there was a note that will provide that the RR was will be surveyor's inquiry. PR, to a resident requiring the prior to the arrival of wersonnel and subject to the ers and the resident's will be review of facility records, we collist documents on the provide was a resident who and was designated by the collist of the prior to the arrival of were and that the facility failed was designated by the collist of the prior to the area will be w	F 63		s us this	1/23/24	

MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CONTINUED FROM UNITY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG COntinued From page 30 and failed to call emergency services/911. This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 2 residents who were reviewed for 112 was found by Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN #1) with 122 was found by Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN #1) with 132 or 1 at 6:25 AM, 132 Expector(1912) and the resident was 1 accordance with the resident's wishes as documented in the medical record, as stated by the resident's physician, or according to the facility's policy. In addition, there was no documentation in the medical record to explain LPN #1's decision to honor the 1 states or 3 of a resident and 1 posed a 1 posed	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ED: `	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865 CANDIDATE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC		315316		В.	. WING				
COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		E PROVIDER O			STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE		01/0	J5/2U24
CAMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	NAME OF TROVIDER OR OUT FIER		THOUBLING			, , ,			
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG RESURCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DITENTIFY TAG RESURCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY DATE DEFICIENCY F 678 Continued From page 30	COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELE	Y PARK, LLC	LETE CARE						
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FOR Continued From page 30 and failed to call emergency services/911. This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 2 residents who were reviewed for leading and were deemed a leading of leading to lead						PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
and failed to call emergency services/911. This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 2 residents who were reviewed for and were deemed a were deemed at 6:05 AM, Resident #112 was found by Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN #1) with and the resident was and the resident was the resident or call emergency services/911. This was not in accordance with the resident's wishes as documented in the medical record, as stated by the resident's physician, or according to the facility's policy. In addition, there was no documentation in the medical record to explain LPN #1's decision to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to the western and posed a and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to the western and posed and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to the western and N	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	x (I	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	JLD BE		COMPLETION
facility who were designated as Status. This resulted in an Immediate Jeopardy (IJ) determination. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) J.S. FOIA (b) (6) (6) (6) J.S. FOIA (b) (6) (6) (6	and failed to call em deficient practice was residents who were and were deemed a #112). On was found by Licens with secondary of to Jules of the resident's wisher medical record, as sephysician, or accord addition, there was medical record to exphysician, or accord addition,	reviewed for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 (Resident at 6:05 AM, Resident #112 sed Practical Nurse (LPN #1) The LPN #1 failed the resident was Lexec Order 26.4b1 The LPN #1 failed the resident was Lexec Order 26.4b1 The LPN #1 failed the resident was Lexec Order 26.4b1 The LPN #1 failed the resident was Lexec Order 26.4b1 The LPN #1 failed the resident was Lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's policy. In mo documentation in the stated by the resident's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The facility's failure to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The LPN #1 second and lexec Order 26.4b1 The LPN #1 assigned to least and lexec Order 26.4b1 The LPN #1 assigned to lexec Order 26.4b1	and fail deficier resident and we #112). was for with to with to with the resident addition medica NJ Exec Control Resider facility of the resident and the res	26.4b1 Int 12 I #1) ailed 26.4b1 Int to e to order 26.4b1 Int to order 26.4b	F 678	initiating CPR (Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation), calling emerge services, and change in condition documentation. 4) DON or designee will audit of status orders and facility deaths to the policy for initiating Cardiopulmo Resuscitation including alerting emergency services was initiated a appropriate. In addition, the DON/Designee will audit residents change of condition for required documentation and follow up. The audits will be conducted 2 times w months. Results of the audits will be	code ensur onary as with a	a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			C 1/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EY PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 678	guidelines reflect of treatment recomme AHA has establish decision-making gwhen cardiac or reof the hospital. AH to initiate CPR unl Resuscitate (DNR clinical signs of clinic	povascular Care (ECC). These global resuscitation science and endations In the guidelines, ed evidenced-based uidelines for initiating CPR espiratory arrest occurs in or out IA urges all potential rescuers ess: 1) a valid Do Not order is in place; 2) obvious nical death (e.g., rigor mortis, decapitation, transection, or expresent; or 3) initiating CPR or peril to the rescuer. AHA aprovide the standard for the ess, state EMS agencies, ers, and the general public. as follows: OAM, the surveyor reviewed the ever copies of the medical ent #112 which revealed the ever copies of the medical ent #112 which revealed the ever allowing reason(s): OAM, the surveyor reviewed the ever copies of the medical ent #112 which revealed the ever allowing reason(s): OAM, the surveyor reviewed the ever copies of the medical ent #112 which revealed the ever allowing reason(s): OAM, the surveyor reviewed the ever copies of the medical ent #112 which revealed the ever allowing reason(s): OAM, the surveyor reviewed the ever copies of the medical ent #112 which revealed the ever allowing reason(s): OAM, the surveyor reviewed the ever copies of the medical ent #112 which revealed the ever allowing reason(s): OAM, the surveyor reviewed the ever copies of the medical ent #112 which revealed the ever copies of the medical ent #112 which revealed the ever copies of the medical ent #112 which revealed the ever copies of the everyone	F	578			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _				C (05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			290 REI	D SCHOOL LANE IPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 01/	03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 678	was treated in the A review (PO) included an New York A review of the nurse Manager/LPN (UM/LI AM, read: "Patient for New York York Amager/LPN (UM/LI AM, read: "Patient for New York York AM, read: "Patient for New York AM, read: "Patient for York AM, read:	On NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 hospital for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 w of the Physician's Orders order for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 w of the Physician's Orders order for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 s note by the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 notified. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 notified. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 notified. This note ned by UM/LPN #2 at 7:09 PM, the surveyor Nursing Assistant (CNA #1). nat they were the normal 12 during the 11 PM to 7 AM orther stated that during the 130 AM, the Resident #112 nd upon entering the room, that NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ne. Also, the CNA # 1 stated Exec Order 26.4b1. The	F	578			
	CNA #1 observed that NJ Exec Order 26 stated was not normal						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING				C / 05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS 290 RED SCHOO PHILLIPSBURG		1 01/	03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 678	were NJ Exec Ord #1 informed the LPN last checked on Res resident was observe On 12/29/23 at 2:19 the LPN #1 who stat been a NJ Exec Order 26.4 the CNA #1 had info NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 but explanation of why a completed at that tim going to give him/he and noted NJ Exec Registered Nurse St resident NJ Exec Order he/she NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 . Th resident's NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 . Th	The CNA #1 stated that they ident #112 at 6 AM and the ed sleeping and PExec Order #12 had by the LPN #1 stated that rmed him of the resident's could not provide an assessment was not be. The LPN #1 stated, "I was retheir morning medications order 26.4b1". I told the approvisor (RN #1) that the provisor	F	578			
	RN #1. The RN #1 s me of the patient's s am aware he/she to go get the status, but changed resident NJ Exec Order 20 asked, "as an RN who The RN #1 stated, "vand you think NJ Exec Order 1 and you think NJ Exec Order 2 and you think NJ Exec Order 3 and you think NJ Exec Order	Lecked everything, there was 6.4b1 Lecked everything is not everything.					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			1	C 05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		29	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RED SCHOOL LANE HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u>, </u>	00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 678	assigned as a nurse. The UM/LPN#2 came notes and contacting. On 12/29/23 at 2:40 interviewed the UM/L stated, "The resident was performed because by Exec Order 26.4b1"." Tinurse NJ Exec Order 26.4b1". Tin	because we had callouts. e in, they took care of the the family." PM, the survey team PN #2. The UM/LPN #2 was become would have been the surveyor asked which the surveyor asked which the surveyor asked which the surveyor interviewed to the surveyor interviewed (6) PM, the surveyor interviewed (6) In the presence of well as the believe and and ated, "All resident's to ollowed as ordered. In the 2, the staff should have called 911." PM, the surveyor reviewed do procedure titled, esuscitation (CPR)" dated it reads; "It is the policy of to residents' rights to rectives. In accordance to ity will implement guidelines onary resuscitation (CPR)." ation and Compliance "1. The facility will follow art Association (AHA) CPR. 2. If a resident carrest, facility staff will port, including CPR, prior to not medical services, and: a.	F	678				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTI AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	01/05/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 678	Continued From page	÷ 35	F 67	8	
	was received the samincluded: all licensed the facility's policy and alerting emerge NJ Exec Order 26.4b1, a compare the resident physician orders for all resident wrist band orders being with the implementation of verified on-site on 1/2 interviews with facility in-service education a Cardiopulmonary Resident Market P689 continues at	at 4:20 PM. A removal plan ne day at 9:43 PM. It nurses being educated on d procedure for initiating ency services, residents' audits on new admissions to be a serviced of the facility updated as with the new process of the serviced. If the Removal Plan was extended as the facility's ency and a review of and revised facility's suscitation policy.			
F 695 SS=D		tomy Care and Suctioning	F 69	5	1/23/24
	The facility must ensured respiratory car care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the comprehensured respiratory.	ry care, including and tracheal suctioning. Use that a resident who e, including tracheostomy stioning, is provided such professional standards of the ensive person-centered ats' goals and preferences,			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315316	B. WING _				05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	CODE	<u> </u>	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	by: Based on observation other pertinent providetermined that the a) Care and according to the stab) the physician ord of two (2) residents This deficient practiful care. This deficient practiful care. This deficient practiful care. On 12/27/23 at 11:5 Resident #38 aslee On 12/29/23 at 11:3 the resident in bed of the physician ord order 20 On 01/03/24 at 8:47 Resident #38 seated of the physician was seated and admission summaresident was admitted.	ubpart. IT is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of ided facility documents, it was facility failed to ensure that: services were provided indard of clinical practice and ers were followed for one (1) (Resident #38) reviewed for ce was evidenced by the 9 AM, the surveyor observed watching TV (television) with 6 AM, the surveyor observed watching TV (television) with 26.4b1 AM, the surveyor observed do in a wheelchair, on 26.4b1 yed the medical records of ssion Record (or face sheet; mary) revealed that the end to the facility with ded but were not limited to	F 6	1) Resident #38 immedia NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 that wa labeled and at the ordered by the physician. 2) All residents that recetherapy can be affected by practice. All other resident oxygen were confirmed to tubing labeled properly and checked to ensure complia physician's order. 3) All licensed nursing streeducated on the proper I oxygen tubing and followin orders for oxygen administ 4) An audit of 5 residents therapy will be completed I designee one time per westo ensure that the oxygen properly labeled and at the provider □s order. All finding reported and reviewed by the committee monthly.	ive oxygen this deficient ts that receive have had d settings ance with the taff have been labeling of ng physician tration. s on oxygen by the DON o ek for 3 month tubing is e setting per t ngs will be	t e n Is	

<u>OLITICI</u>	OT OTT MEDION TE	WEDIO/ ND CEITTIGEC					2. 0000 000 1	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l		NSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							c	
		315316	B. WING _			01/	05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DADK II O			ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ED SCHOOL LANE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		PHIL	LIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Minimum Data Set (c used to facilitate the assessment reference	et recent comprehensive MDS), an assessment tool management of care with an e date (ARD) of MERCONDERS	F	695				
	for Mental Status (BII indicated that the res NJ Exec Order 26.4b1]. The the resident had used A review of the Report showed that the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of was an active order flabel each componer day shift every Tue (Texas NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of was an active order flabel each componer day shift every Tue (Texas NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of was an active order flabel each componer day shift every Tue (Texas NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of was an active order flabel each componer date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of was an active order flabel each componer date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of was an active order flabel each componer date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of was an active order flabel each componer date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 with an order date of the NJ Exec Order 20 wi	dent had a Brief Interview MS) score of We which ident's NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was ne cMDS also showed that while a resident. Order Summary here was an active order for 6.4b1, every shift for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 weekly, nt with date and initials, every Fuesday), label each and initials with an order						
	Further review of the the order for transcribed to the ele Administration Recor Licensed Practical No. (Tuesday). The personalized car	above orders revealed that order 26.4b1 weekly was ctronic Treatment d (eTAR) and was signed by urse #1 (LPN #1) on e plan (CP) with a focus on Exec Order 26.4b1 r/t						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315316	B. WING _			C 1/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		11/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	included settings revision date of the LS. FOIA (b) (6) went inside surveyor asked the the LS. FOIA (b) (a) was businessurveyor asked the the LS. FOIA (b) (a) went inside surveyor asked the the LS. FOIA (b) (b) went inside surveyor asked the the checked, informed	2 AM, the surveyor observed dinurse of Resident #38 in edication) cart, next to the dinformed the surveyor that the and cannot help the s. and time, the surveyor asked where was the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) de the resident's room. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) de the resident's room. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) to check what was resident.	F	695		
	went outside the res	ident's room. In the wear-floor surveyor asked the us. Fola(b) (6) nt's order for user and if it was				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING _			1	C / 05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/ PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			103/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	in the care plan. The in the electronic recovas NJ Exec Order 26 She further stated the At that same time, the stated that it was ultithe assigned nurse to followed for order and care plan followed. At that time, the resident's room and the secondary on the secondary of the se	checked the order ords and stated that the order ords and stated that the order ords and stated that the order order and the care plan was become as the surveyor asked the was on the care plan was the order was on the care that the for the care that the care in this morning, the that the care in this morning the that the care that the c	F	595				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045040	D WING	-		l	
		315316	B. WING	_		01/	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	and was interviewed presence of the survey the surveyor that she 7-3 shift in the work and standard of pract the writes the date and time and wrapped it acknowledged that she writes the date and time and wrapped it acknowledged that she writes the date and the wrapped it acknowledged that she was dated and the wrong was dated and the wrong was dated the eTAR on she probably did not on surveyor asked the Little tape if their facility change the wrong the wrong the wrong that a long pause and know." A review of the facility Policy that was provide updated date of 02/20 purpose of this procedure. Review the facility protocol for O2 resident's care plan to needs of the resident included to observe the wrong the wr	by the surveyor in the by team. The LPN informed was a regular nurse at the or unit, and she was off d that as per facility policy ice, the 7-3 shift nurse every Tuesday where she me when she is around the interest of the is around the interest of the is around the interest of the inte	F	695			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315316	B. WING _		C 01/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 695	with the U.S. FOIA The surveyor follower management regarding concerns that were no regarding the resider "we went in and talked out that it was the resetting from NU EXEC OF resident thought the the facility did not know the	PM, the survey team met (b) (6) , use of the facility and up if the facility ng the above findings and mentioned on ht's The stated that and to the resident" and found sident who changed the order was at Nexocoron and that ow until surveyor's inquiry. ged that the nurse should or Nexocoron and changed the ordered. She further stated	F 6	95	
F 698 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-25.2(c)3 Dialysis CFR(s): 483.25(l) §483.25(l) Dialysis. The facility must ens require dialysis recei with professional star comprehensive perset the residents' goals at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determant a.) provide ongoing a upon return from the and b.) failure to more	ure that residents who ve such services, consistent and ards of practice, the on-centered care plan, and	F 6	1) Resident #35 was immedia assessed, vitals were had noted. 2) All residents who receive services have the potential to by this deficient practice. The	e dialysis be affected

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			1	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		290	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D RED SCHOOL LANE IILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 698	following: On 1/4/24 at 9:35 AM Resident #35 sitting in the succession of the succession of the reassessment of the reassessment of the for the surveyor reviewed for Resident #35. A review of the residence revealed diagnoses to limited to NJ Execution of the reassessment (MDS), facilitate the manage assessment reference reflected that the resident status (BIMS) indicating that the residence of the residence of the residence of the surveyor reviewed to Resident #35. A review of the quarter Assessment (MDS), facilitate the manage assessment reference reflected that the residence of the residence of the surveyor reviewed to the surveyor reviewed to the surveyor reviewed to the residence of the surveyor reviewed to the residence of the surveyor reviewed to the residence of the surveyor reviewed to the surveyor	I, the surveyor observed in the wheelchair, we was evidenced by the surveyor's inquiry. I, the Licensed Practical dight that Resident #35 goes to londay, Tuesday, and will stated that an isolated to vital signs and an execution of the leaving upon return from the leaving upon return from the lead in the electronic treatment of the leaving upon return from the lead in the electronic treatment of the leaving upon return from the leaving upon return	F	598	no other residents who receive dialysis this time. 3) All licensed nursing staff have bee educated on post dialysis assessments and documentation. 4) An audit of all dialysis residents whose conducted weekly x3 months to ensith that post dialysis documentation includes assessment is completed. Results of the audits will be reviewed at QAPI meetin monthly.	en s vill sure ing ne	

PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 315316 01/05/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 698 Continued From page 43 F 698 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 The surveyor reviewed Nurse Progress Notes for days in days in days in days in days days in NJ Exec Order 26. days in NJ Exec Or i.4b1 NJE days in ^{NJ Exec Order} r 26,4b1 and days in order 26.4b1, during which the resident went and there were no nursing notes which documented a assessment. On 1/4/24 at 9:58 AM, the surveyor interviewed LPN#2,U.S. FOIA (b) (6)), who stated that the nurse who is assigned should document the resident status and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 before and after the resident receives in the electronic progress notes but only if there were any NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 in the resident's On 1/4/24 at 1:29 PM, the surveyor interviewed the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) regarding pre- and assessment. The U.S. FOLA stated that it's standard of care to assess the resident and have an episodic document only if there is a problem. If there is no problem, it does not need to be documented. On 1/4/24 at 2:00 PM, the team met with the ^{A (a} U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and discussed the above mentioned issues and concerns.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315316	B. WING				C 05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	•	29	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 90 RED SCHOOL LANE HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	(Hemodialysis)" with the stated under "Proced off-site Dialysis Center access site every how bleeding, pain, redness Evaluate and docume daily for thrill and bruit symptoms of infections."	d "Dialysis Management the revised date of 8/2023 ure: If dialysis is provided at er: 8. Post dialysis, assess ur for 4 hours. Document ess and swelling" and "14. ent Arteriovenous Fistula	F	698			
F 711 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.30(b)(1)- §483.30(b) Physician The physician must- §483.30(b)(1) Review of care, including med each visit required by section; §483.30(b)(2) Write, s notes at each visit; ar §483.30(b)(3) Sign ar exception of influenza vaccines, which may physician-approved fa assessment for contra This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview as	Visits If the resident's total program dications and treatments, at paragraph (c) of this Isign, and date progress and and date all orders with the analypeumococcal be administered per acility policy after an aindications. It is not met as evidenced and record review, it was	F	711	1) Residents # 115, 79, 35, and 51 had		1/23/24
		acility failed to ensure that			physician orders immediately signed by		

PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315316	B. WING _			C 01/05/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	01/03/2024
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	Continued From page	e 45	F 7	711		
	monthly physician orderesidents' current mean appropriate. This defifor 4 of 27 residents reviewed.	cient practice was observed (Resident #115, 79, 35, 51)		the Provider. 2) All residents have the be affected by this deficient residents have been reviewed monthly orders have been si 3) Licensed nursing staff re-educated on the requirem	practice. All ed to ensure igned. f have been nent of the	
	This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: The surveyors reviewed the hybrid medical records (paper and electronic) for the residents listed above which revealed the residents' primary physician had not hand signed the Order Summary Reports (monthly physician's orders) located in the residents chart. In addition, electronic signatures under the physician's orders in the electronic medical record were inconsistant for the following residents: 1. Resident #115's hybrid medical records			provider signing the orders n 4) An audit will be condu resident charts monthly x 3 r ensure compliance with sign monthly physician orders. Re discussed at QAPI meeting r	ncted on 5 months to ning of esults will be	e
	orders for NJ Exec Order sign for NJ Exec Order 26 2. Resident #79's hybrevealed the resident hand-signed or electrophysician's orders fro NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	the monthly physician's 26.4b1 The physician did not 3				
	3. Resident #35's hybrevealed the resident hand-signed or electrophysician's orders from	's physician had not onically signed the monthly				

Facility ID: NJ62106

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING		0.	C 1/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	Continued From pag	e 46	F 7	11		
	physician's orders from National States of the surveyor asked the pregarding signing off resident and who was the orders were significant and that the monthly order the doctor can sign that she started to work the monthly orders and signed by the doctor can sign that the monthly orders and signed by the doctor can sign the monthly orders and signed by the doctor can sign that the monthly orders and signed by the doctor can sign the monthly orders and signed by the doctor can sign that she started to work that the monthly orders signed by the doctor can sign the monthly orders and signed by the doctor can sign the monthly orders and signed by the doctor can sign the monthly orders and signed by the doctor can sign that the monthly orders and that time, the presence of the also yesterday by Huher responsibility as orders. The last furth unsure when she had that information was	t's physician had not ronically signed the monthly of the surveyor. FOIA (b) (6) I PM, the surveyor FOIA (b) (6) In the surveyor of the second of the second of the facility of the monthly orders of the second				
		vare of the facility's practice				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING		C 01/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 011001202-1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
	of printing the orders orders not until yeste confirmed that the last Report (or physician's for Resident #51 which and that there were norders. A review of the facility Responsibilities Police U.S. FOIA (b) (6) August 2014 did not it monthly signed order On 01/04/24 at 02:01 with the U.S. FOIA surveyor notified the above findings and corders of Resident #5 NJExec Order 26.4b1 were NJAC 8:39-23.2(b) Free of Medication Er CFR(s): 483.45(f) Medication \$1.000.	and have the doctor sign the rday. The signed Order Summary sorders) was on the was the admission orders of further signed monthly r's Attending Physician y that was provided by the with a revised date of include information about standard to the facility management of the facility manageme	F 71		1/23/24	
	percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio review, it was determ ensure that all medica without error of 5% of	ion error rates are not 5 is not met as evidenced n, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to ations were administered		1) No residents were affected by this deficient practice 2) All residents have the potential the affected by this deficient practice. 3) All licensed nurses have been	0	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			01/	05/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				29	90 RED SCHOOL LANE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		Р	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From page observed three (3) nut to four (4) residents. opportunities, and five which calculated a me error rate of 15.1%. Tidentified for three (3) residents and one (1) were administered me three (3) nurses who The deficient practice following: 1. On 1/3/24 at 8:07 / medication pass, the Licensed Practical Nueleven (11) medication NJ Exec Order 26 unsampled resident #LPN #1 select a stockmedication cart, remotablet in a plastic medication cart, remotablet in a plastic me	rises administer medications There were thirty-three (33) e (5) errors were observed, edication administration this deficient practice was of three (3) unsampled sampled resident #38, who edications by three (3) of were observed. was evidenced by the AM, during the morning surveyor observed the urse (LPN #1) preparing ons which included To the surveyor observed to bottle of NIEXEC Order 26,451 from the ove 1 tablet and place the dication dose cup. As LPN		759			
	the remaining medica	PN #1 proceed to administer ations to the resident. The observation, the surveyor					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	COMPLETED		
315316	B. WING _			C 1/05/2024		
L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	, <u>v</u>	1 01/05/2024		
Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
iffy the medication order for 6.4b1 er. LPN #1 stated to the we the resident 6.4b1 per the physician's Summary Report (OSR) for 1 revealed a physician owing: 6.4b1 tablet et by mouth one time a day a start date of the start da	F7	59				
	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 2 49 Fify the medication order for 5.4b1 For. LPN #1 stated to the we the resident per the physician's Summary Report (OSR) for 12 revealed a physician owing: S.4b1 tablet et by mouth one time a day a start date of 14 tablet et by mouth one time a day a start date of 15 tablet et by mouth one time a day a start date of 16 tablet et by mouth one time a day a start date of 17 tablet et by mouth one time a day a start date of 18 tablet et by mouth one time a day a start date of 1	A BUILDIN 315316 PARK, LLC ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG 449 For the medication order for 1401 For LPN #1 stated to the we the resident 15.4b1 For LPN #1 stated to the we the resident 15.4b1 For LPN #1 stated to the we the resident 15.4b1 For Invealed a physician owing: 3.4b1 Tablet be the ymouth one time a day a start date of 15.4b1 For Invealed a physician owing: 3.4b1 Tablet be the ymouth one time a day a start date of 15.4b1 For Invealed above PO. AM, during the morning surveyor observed the urse (LPN #2) preparing six 16.1b1 For Unsampled beyor observed LPN #2 EXEC Order 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Exec Order 26.4b1 For Inverse (LPN #2) For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Exec Order 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Exec Order 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Exec Order 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Exec Order 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Exec Order 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Exec Order 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Exec Order 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Exec Order 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Executive 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Executive 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed that the plastic reflects graduated grow of 150 Executive 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed the 150 Executive 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed the 150 Executive 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor observed 26.4b1 For Unsampled beyor obs	A BUILDING 315316 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865 MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG F 759 F 759	A BUILDING 315316 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865 TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY ATEMENT AND ATEMENT AND ATEMENT AND ATEMENT AND ATEMENT ATEMENT AND ATEMENT A		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315316	B. WING		01/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 01/100/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 759	#2 waste the poured liquid. The surveyor of administer the remain resident. At the conclusion of the able to locate in the remain medication NJ Execution NJ Exe	The surveyor observed LPN amount of New Execution (New Execution) amount of New Execution (New Execution) amount of New Execution (New Execution) and New Execution (New Executi	F 75	59	
	etc.) with MAR to ver	n source (bubble pack, vial, ify resident name, m, dose, route, and time."			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		STRUCTION	СОМІ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _				C / 05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		290 RE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D SCHOOL LANE IPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 01	103/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	On 1/2/24 at 1:30 Pl the U.S. FOIA (b)	M the survey team met with (6) S. FOIA (b) (6) to discuss ion results. No further	F7	759				
	8:19 AM until 8:36 A LPN #3 administer r On 1/3/24 at 8:30 Al LPN #3 NEXCOON the m package instructions to VEX. The medicar #3 crushed the NJ before admi	Ation pass on 1/3/24 from M, the surveyor observed medications to Resident #38. M, the surveyor observed that edication NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 The strom the bottle indicated not tion. At the same time, LPN Exec Order 26.4b1 nistering the medication to brinted cautionary on the revealed, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1						
	LPN #3 instruct the Then, the nure resident to giving the medicatio and returned it to the Resident #38 water	n, LPN #3 covered the covered						
	A review of the resid	lent's admission record that included but were not						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _				C / 05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		290 RI	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ED SCHOOL LANE LIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 017	03/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	NJ Exec Order 26. A review of the quart Assessment (MDS), facilitate the manage assessment reference the resident had a bristatus (BIMS) score dindicated that the resident had a bristatus (erly Minimum Data an assessment tool used to ment of care, with an e date of reflected definterview for mental of out of 15, which dent had a revealed g: "NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 I tablet by mouth I Exec Order 26.4b1 Orally two times a J Exec Order 26.4b1 Give 1 imes a day for with I, the surveyor interviewed that the warning label from barely be seen and did not nation. I, the survey team met with Out and U.S. FOIA (b) (6) arding the above issues. Ittled "Crushed Medications" of 11/2023 under "Policy inpliance Guidelines: 6. Cally should not be crushed inited to: b. Enteric-coated ained-release or	F7	759				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING				C 05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 01/	03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	under "Policy Explana Guidelines: 11. a. Ref material if unfamiliar v including its mechanis	tled "Medication ne adopted date of 11/2023 ation and Compliance for to drug reference with the medication, sm of action or common Administer medication as e with manufacturer	F	759			
F 812 SS=D	Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2)(2)(3)(4)(3)(4)(4)(4)(5)(4)(4)(5)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2) y requirements. re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. bod items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility bompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and nce with professional	F	812			1/23/24

PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING			1	C (05/2024
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.00.0		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	05/2024
NAME OF F	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC			0 RED SCHOOL LANE		
		•		PH	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag	e 54	F 8	12			
F 812	Based on observation facility policies, it was failed to maintain propractices as well as a potentially hazardous prevent food borne ill. This deficient practice evidenced by the following the kitchen to the following th	on, interview, and review of a determined that the facility oper kitchen sanitation store, label, and discard a foods in a manner to liness. The was observed and owing: The AM, the surveyor in the and the surveyor observed: The cream of wheat, the box an open or use by date The grand pasta, opened with an ate was unclear. The curately say what the date The discard date. No further in missing labels provided.	F8	112	1) No residents were affected by this deficient practice. The unlabeled items the dry storage room (box of cream of wheat, 2-5lb bags of egg noodles, 3lb of penne pasta, 3lb bag of breadcrumb were immediately disposed of. In the win refrigerator, the two fans with a black sticky substance were cleaned, the unlabeled deli ham, Swiss cheese, mill and prune juice were immediately disposed of. The crates of milk were relocated to be stored appropriately on shelf. The unlabeled pie crust in the walk-in freezer was immediately discarded. The 3 compartment sink sanitizer levels were immediately adjusted will continue to be monitored for proper levels between 200-400PPM. At items displaying wet nesting were rewashed and placed on a designated drying rack to ensure thorough drying before being stored. 2) All residents in the facility can be affected by these deficient practices. Another areas in the kitchen were inspect to ensure a clean and sanitary environment. 3) All dietary staff have been reeduced on the proper manner to store, prepared distribute, and serve food in accordance with professional standards for food service safety.	in pag ps) yalk K a sted All ed ated e, ee	
	b. Deli ham wrappe open or use by date c. Swiss cheese wra without an open or us	apped in plastic wrap,			4) An audit will be completed by the service director or his/her designee weekly for the three months. The audi will consist inspection of the receiving area, the dry storage area, proper food storage, storage and sanitation of the walk-in refrigerator, and proper cleaning	ts	

Facility ID: NJ62106

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING			C 01/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	open or use by date f. Three, 48 ounce without an open or u g. 7 crates of asso floor.	use by date label. low fat milk, open without an elabel. prune juice bottles, open use by date label. rted milk all stored on the	F8	practices. The results of these be reported at QAPI monthly.			
	maintenance staff a fans. Also, everythin should be labeled we date and/or use by/should be stored 6 in 18 inches from the given for missing lates 3. In the dishwashing at the 3 compartme U.S. FOIA (b) (6) us strip to check the compartment of the showed 500 points at the stated, "the concent 200-400 ppm," b. On a four shelf sobserved assorted punit.	ent sink, surveyor observed a see a sanitizing test oncentration of the sanitizer, parts per million (PPM). Sormal concentration." Stration should be between storage unit, the surveyor pots, pans and utensils on the li items on this shelf unit are see. Surveyor observed 3 full					
	be between 200-4000 be any wet nesting on that storage unit 4. dual door standing	ng freezer: en pie crust, open without an					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			C 01/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 290 RED SCHOOL LA PHILLIPSBURG, N.	ANE	1 01/100/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 812	stated, everythir labeled with the delivuse by/discard date. for missing labels produced in the labeled with the delivuse by/discard date. for missing labels produced in the labeled with the labeled with the labeled in the labeled with copies of facility. Fold Storage, Manual Warewashing. A review of the facility Food Storage, Manual Warewashing. A review of the facility Storage", with a revisunder procedures see be stored 6 inches at below the sprinkler unstored wrapped or in and dated, and arran cross contamination. policy titled, "Manual revised dated of 10/2 procedures section, will be knowledgeable including: Chemical seconcentrations. 2. Aputilized to measure the sanitizer solutions." "Warewashing" with a revealed under the procedure in the labeled in the procedure in the procedure with the procedure in	ng in the freezer should be ery date, open date and/or No further explanation given vided. PM the surveyor team met (b) (6)	F 8	12		

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
7.1.12 . 27.11 .		1521111110711101111011152111	A. BUILDING: _			
		062106	B. WING		C 01/05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK. LLC	CHOOL LANE URG, NJ 088	65		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Faci submit a plan of correcompletion date, for exthat the plan is impler deficiencies may result accordance with the Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licen 8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall control of the control	A Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct alt in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, sure Regulations. y Access to Care omply with applicable	S 560		1/23/24	
	by: Based on observation pertinent facility docu determined the facility required minimum dir ratios as mandated by This deficient practice following: Reference: NJ State of 112. An Act concerning nursing homes and so Revised Statutes. Be It Enacted by the Assembly of the State Minimum staffing requeffective 2/1/21.	is not met as evidenced n, interview, and review of		1) No residents were immediately affected by this deficient practice. 2) All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. 3) US FOIA (b)(6) has completed a in-service with Staffing Coordinator or appropriate staffing levels. Additional diem, part-time and full-time were scheduled to meet minimum staff to resident ratios. The facility has advertiopen jobs through online recruitment platforms. The facility has conducted j fairs and have partnered with local sol for newly licensed or certified staff. 4) The Director of Nursing or design will audit staffing levels three times a vector of the staff of t	n oer sed ob nools	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

(X6) DATE 01/19/24

PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		062106	B. WING		C 01/05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE. ZIP CODE		
		290 RED 9	SCHOOL LANE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	BURG, NJ 088			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	V (X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	: 1	S 560			
S 560	requirements as may every nursing home at P.L.1976, c.120 (C.30 to P.L.1971, c.136 (C maintain the following to-resident ratios: (1) one certified residents for the day service (2) one direct car residents for the even fewer than half of all secrtified nurse aides, shall be signed in to valide and shall performand (3) one direct car residents for the night direct care staff memble certified nurse aide and aide duties b. Upon any expans the nursing home, the exempt from any increasing home, the exempt from any increasing for a period of residents for the expansion (2) If the application staffing ratios shall be place. (2) If the application and this section and the section and this section and the section and t	be established by law, as defined in section 2 of 0:13-2) or licensed pursuant .26:2H-1 et seq.) shall a minimum direct care staff thurse aide to every eight shift; se staff member to every 10 sing shift, provided that no staff members shall be and each staff member work as a certified nurse in certified nurse aide duties: The staff member to every 14 is shift, provided that each over shall sign in to work as a not perform certified nurse ion of resident census by a nursing home shall be ease in direct care staffing hine consecutive shifts from sion of the resident census. In of minimum direct care a carried to the hundredth ion of the ratios listed in section results in other than rect care staff, including for a shift, the number of	S 560	3 months. All findings will be reported reviewed by the QAPI committee mor		
	midnight census for the begins.	s or higher. ons shall be based on the ne day in which the shift				

PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:				
				С			
	062106	B. WING		01/05/2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE				
COMPLETE CARE AT BRAK	ELEY PARK, LLC	ED SCHOOL LANE LIPSBURG, NJ 08868	5				
PREFIX (EACH DEFI	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE			
nursing homes a Commissioner of care staff, include restrict the ability staffing levels, a established minity A review of "New Long Term Care Program Nurse beginning Dece December 23, 2 The facility was of New Jersey in CNAs during the 12/10/23, 12/11/ 12/16/23, 12/17/ 12/22/23 and 12 The facility was of New Jersey in CNAs during the 12/23/23. The facility was of New Jersey in CNAs during the 12/23/23. The facility was of New Jersey in CNAs during the 12/10/23 and 12 On 1/5/24 at 10: the staffing ratio Director of Nurs who stated they criteria and that more CNAs and to train and cert Administrator ac	num staffing requirements for as may be required by the of Health for staff other than direct ling certified nurse aides, or to by of a nursing home to increase to any time, beyond the mum If y Jersey Department of Health Assessment and Survey Staffing Report" for the period mber 10, 2023 and ending 023 revealed the following: Inot in compliance with the State phinimum staffing requirements of a 7:00 AM - 3:00 PM shift on 123, 12/12/23, 12/14/23, 12/15/23, 12/3/23. Inot in compliance with the State phinimum staffing requirements of a 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM shift on 11:00 PM shift on 12:00 PM shift on 12:00 PM shift on 13:00 PM shift on 14:00 PM shift on 15:00 PM shift on 15:00 PM shift on 15:00 PM shift on 15:00 PM to 7:00 AM shift on 15:00 PM to 7:00 PM to 7:00 PM to 7:00 PM to 7:00 P	S 560					

PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ С B. WING _ 062106 01/05/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY)

PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	_	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315316	B. WING _		_		⋜ 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08	,	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORR	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 000}	verify the facility's Pla Based on observation review, the facility wa with their POC and 43	conducted on 02/07/2024 to an of Correction (POC). n, interview and record as found to be in compliance	{F 0	00}	DEFICIENCY)		
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	F	TITLE			(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315316 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	2/7/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	290 RED SCHOOL LANE		
		PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM DATE Y4 Y5		ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5			
ID Prefix	F0557		Correction	ID Prefix	F0565		Correction	ID Prefix	F0656		Correction
Reg.#	483.10(e)(2)		Completed	Reg.#	483.10(f)(5)(i)-(iv)(6)(7)	Completed	Reg.#	483.21(b)(1)(3)		Completed
LSC			01/23/2024	LSC			 01/23/2024 	LSC			01/23/2024
ID Prefix	F0658		Correction	ID Prefix	F0678		Correction	ID Prefix	F0695		Correction
	483.21(b)(3)(i)		Correction	ID I ICIL	483.24(a)(3)		ID I Tellx	483.25(i)		Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			01/23/2024	LSC			01/23/2024	LSC			01/23/2024
ID Prefix	F0698		Correction	ID Prefix	F0711		Correction	ID Prefix	F0759		Correction
	483.25(I)					b)(1)-(3)	_		483.45(f)(1)		
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			01/23/2024	LSC			01/23/2024	LSC			01/23/2024
ID Prefix	F0812		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
	483.60(i)(1)(2)						_				
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			01/23/2024	LSC			_	LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		_	Completed	Reg. #			 Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			'	LSC			_	LSC			- '
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE		SIGNATURE OF S	SURVEYOR			DATE	_
REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)		DATE TITLE					DATE				
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/5/2024			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO					в 🗆 по			

			STATE FORM:	REVISIT REPORT						
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	TRUCTION	RUCTION						
NAME OF FACILITY COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865										
corrective identifica	This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).									
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE			
Y4	I	Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5			
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction			
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed			
LSC		01/23/2024	LSC		LSC					
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction			
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed			
LSC			LSC		LSC					

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

DATE

DATE

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY

(11/06)

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY CMS RO

1/5/2024

STATE AGENCY

LSC

LSC

LSC

PRINTED: 07/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

E 000 Initial Comments This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z - Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 01/02/2024 and Complete Care at Brakeley Park, LLC was found to be in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid 412 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancies. Complete Care at Brakeley Park is a three-story Type II (111) construction that was built in 1992. The facility is fully sprinklered with smoke detection in resident rooms, corridor detection, and spaces opened to the corridor. The facility has 6 smoke compartments on the 2nd and 3rd floor.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 20 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EXCHAPTION (PAGE 1) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EXCHAPTION (PAGE 1) RECOULTION OF US DENTIFYING INFORMATION) E 000 Initial Comments This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z - Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 01/02/2024 and Complete Care at Brakeley Park, LC Was found to be in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicial at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancies. Complete Care at Brakeley Park is a three-story Type II (111) construction that was built in 1992. The facility is fully sprinkered with smoke defection in resident rooms, corridor detection, and spaces opened to the corridor. The facility has 6 smoke compartments on the 2nd and 3rd floor.			315316	B. WING _			01	/05/2024
PREFIX TAG TAG			Y PARK, LLC		290 R	ED SCHOOL LANE	·	
This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z - Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 01/02/2024 and Complete Care at Brakeley Park, LLC was found to be in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancies. Complete Care at Brakeley Park is a three-story Type II (111) construction that was built in 1992. The facility is fully sprinklered with smoke detection in resident rooms, corridor detection, and spaces opened to the corridor. The facility has 6 smoke compartments on the 2nd and 3rd floor.	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI)	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
Appendix Z - Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 01/02/2024 and Complete Care at Brakeley Park, LLC was found to be in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancies. Complete Care at Brakeley Park is a three-story Type II (111) construction that was built in 1992. The facility is fully sprinklered with smoke detection in resident rooms, corridor detection, and spaces opened to the corridor. The facility has 6 smoke compartments on the 2nd and 3rd floor.	E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 01/02/2024 and Complete Care at Brakeley Park, LLC was found to be in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancies. Complete Care at Brakeley Park is a three-story Type II (111) construction that was built in 1992. The facility is fully sprinklered with smoke detection in resident rooms, corridor detection, and spaces opened to the corridor. The facility has 6 smoke compartments on the 2nd and 3rd floor.	IX 000	Appendix Z - Emerg Provider and Supplie Guidance 483.73, R Care (LTC) Facilities	ency Preparedness for All er Types Interpretive equirements for Long Term s.		200			
	K 000	A Life Safety Code of New Jersey Departing Survey and Field Ope Complete Care at Bit to be in compliance participation in Medi 483.90(a), Life Safet Edition of the Nation (NFPA) 101, Life Safet EXISTING Health Complete Care at Bit Type II (111) construction in resident and spaces opened has 6 smoke comparison.	Survey was conducted by the nent of Health, Health Facility perations on 01/02/2024 and rakeley Park, LLC was found with the requirements for care/Medicaid at 42 CFR by from Fire, and the 2012 al Fire Protection Association fety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 pare Occupancies. Takeley Park is a three-story action that was built in 1992. Or inklered with smoke rooms, corridor detection, to the corridor. The facility					
	ARODATODY		VICI IDDI IED DEDDESENTATIVE'S SIGNATI II	DE .		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

01/27/2024